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(2) RIEARSHEK
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& 3

% 1.CPU: Intel Core #7%|, & 5 =i5-14400 =[5 & A ;
A2 E 4. =Intel B660 % A 4 5K Bl % 5l

*3. H&: ZE=16GB DDR4 3200MHz; ¥ EM: EW#E
i

4. % #£: =512GB NVME M. 2 SSD;

5. 0 F: XEHEEE;

*6. Mo . ZEM: NVDIA GeForce % %) AMD RX £ 71;
# 7% : =6GB GDDR6; CUDA #Z.G#%k: =2300 4; B F(L5%:
=>128bit; #0: =HDMI*1. DP*l;

A7 DR #E: R+F: =27 &vf; 43 E: >1920x1080; #
o HDMI; WE®EFEERZ; EfR=&FE;

A FFf: AL=1AMTRUAME (XHFPXE BHD ;
9.USB # & =4 1+,

10. # A& FAv: FARREE;

All HLFR: &<380mm. % <<200mm. K <450mm;
AL TEHEFNER L, S#EEFN;

13. & KPR, AREES,

14. KA. 10G £ MR (SFP+E %) ;
15. /O K. 850nm;

HAE B \ .
16. FHrE®E: =200 % GHEMFHAMELER) ;
17808, I[CHT, 5x#BILEE.
KBk | 18. LMY, LC-LC, &L, KE =3\,
4 S 4F 19. $8 & FAN B &, £, LC-LC, KJE =150M.
A20. FFEER, Z EMVFER N
A21 35O E: =24 /> 106 SFP+3% &, =1 4 Console I ;
- A22. T IERE: R EE =1, 2Tbps, A% % E =350Mpps;
N[
\ 23. VLAN Zh gk : X #E T35 0 8 VLAN, VLANIF. QinQ/ R v&
ke il

QinQ;
24.ARP % 2 : X #5 ARP # Jm 2k . ARP fR# . IP+MAC 4§
. FMA ARP #:ll . ARP & T =8K;
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25. B 4k X # Web £ CLI(Console/Telnet) . SNMP,
Syslog;

26. E 7t QoS: X Frim 1 3 E [R . 802. 1p/DSCP 1 £ FAFIT;
27T BB R 4EA: THI0GE#LE/HNEER A

28. Y #: X+ IGMP Snooping v2/v3. PIM-SM/SSM.

BN
LEH 1

29. P KA — BT RUAMKEAN;

A30. HEEIEAT: I A B =3366bps (AR L), A LR
=104Mpps;

A3l 35 OEE: =24 /> 1000Base-T B, 0, =4 4 7 Jk SFP+
s 2, =1 Console H;

2. XAl FHE-HAEA, XFHFSMAC, 3w HHE,
X # STP/RSTP/MSTP 4 & A% #1o

3. HERE: XFHBAS/NERE (& 10GEwm I RE) ;
34. VLAN 37 86: ¥ T35 089 VLAN (=4K) , X # MAC VLAN
35. ZaREM: AP oaRERE+D4ARY, XF SSH/HTTPS,
802, 1X. 3w B &4, X F MAC/IP 4f 7, MAC Mk iAiiE,
ARP [ 3% ;

36. FE 4. ¥ # CLI (Console/Telnet) . WEB B & . SNMP,
X # Ping/Tracert/NQA B4 14, X ¥ 2 4 H & (Syslog),

BN
LA 2

3. F i RA: — BT HRUKMLEAN;

A38. HEEIEAT: I A B =3366bps (AR L), A LR
=104Mpps;

A39. 35 O EE: =48 /> 1000Base-T B, 0, =4 4 7 Jk SFP+
s 2, =1 Console H;

40. R¥:hEe: F-#HAEX, XRFHFISMC, wmHHERK,
% # STP/RSTP/MSTP A & #t #1145

41 BERE: XF#A/HARE (4 10GEsm I RA) |
42. VLAN T gk . 2 F 3 0 VLAN (=4K) , 3 # MAC VLAN;
43, AR Fl P 4R 8B+ 0 AR, S# SSH/HTTPS,
802, 1X. 3w B &4, X # MAC/IP 4f &, MAC Mk iAiiE,
ARP [ 3 ;

44. E B ¥ X # CLI(Console/Telnet) . WEB F & . SNMP,
X F Ping/Tracert/NQA W 4 -7, ¥ & 4 H F (Syslog).

MR 5 %
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